TOWN OF BRASELTON SANITARY SEWER EROSION REPAIRS AND RIVERSTONE PARK STORMWATER IMPROVEMENTS AUGUST 18, 2020

			Г	J&K UTILI	TIES, LLC	THE DICKE	RSON GROUP	HELIX GR	OUP INC.
			Ī	PO B	OX 35	871 OLD PEA	CHTREE RD NW	1375 OAKLE	Y IND. BLVD
				JEFFERSOI	N, GA 30549	LAWRENCE	/ILLE, GA 30043	FAIRBURN	, GA 30213
			ŀ	706-36	7-9464	770-5	13-4558	470-49	1-4500
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	LINUT	EST. NO.	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL
NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	OF UNITS	PRICE	FOR ITEM	PRICE	FOR ITEM	PRICE	FOR ITEM
	PRE-CONSTRUCTION VIDEO AND PHOTOS OF CONSTRUCTION AREA FOR ALL								
01025.01	3 PROJECTS	LS	1 1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$26,158.98	\$26,158.98
02100.02	REMOVE AND REPLACE 6' HIGH BOARD FENCE AND GATES	LF	203	\$33.76	\$6,853.28	\$40.00	\$8,120.00	\$58.33	\$11,840.99
	CUT EARTHWORK MATERIAL FROM FLOOD PLAIN COMPENSATION AREA AND								
02200.01	FILL REAR YARDS AS SHOWN	CY	322	\$87.61	\$28,210.42	\$20.00	\$6,440.00	\$73.76	\$23,750.72
	CUT EARTHWORK MATERIAL FROM FLOOD PLAIN COMPENSATION AREA AND					,			, ,
02200.02	HAUL OFFSITE	CY	78	\$173.33	\$13,519.74	\$30.00	\$2,340.00	\$138.49	\$10,802.22
02200.03	FINE GRADING OF REAR YARDS FOR FINAL LANDSCAPING	SY	1,285	\$1.15	\$1,477.75	\$2.00	\$2,570.00	\$12.09	\$15,535.65
	ROCK REMOVAL	CY	100	\$70.00	\$7,000.00	\$70.00	\$7,000.00	\$70.00	\$7,000.00
	SILT FENCE - TYPE S TYPE SENSITIVE (PREVIOUSLY TYPE 'C')	LF	620	\$4.00	\$2,480.00	\$4.00	\$2,480.00	\$4.80	\$2,976.00
	CONSTRUCTION EXIT	EA	1	\$5,108.33	\$5,108.33	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$2,793.58	\$2,793.58
	STONE CHECK DAM	EA	1	\$428.40	\$428.40	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,341.49	\$1,341.49
	EXCELSIOR BLANKET	SF	2,300	\$0.75	\$1,725.00	\$1.00	\$2,300.00	\$1.72	\$3,956.00
	RIP RAP - TYPE 3	SY	23	\$44.45	\$1,022.35	\$1.00	\$23.00	\$97.86	\$2,250.78
	CONCRETE SIDEWALK REPAIR OR REPLACEMENT	LS	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$8,590.00	\$8,590.00	\$5,901.64	\$5,901.64
	CONCRETE DRIVEWAY REPAIR OR REPLACEMENT	LS	1 1	\$3,400.00	\$3,400.00	\$10,125.00	\$10,125.00	\$13,895.96	\$13,895.96
	CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER REPAIR OR REPLACEMENT	LS	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$1,000.66	\$1,000.66
	GDOT STANDARD 1001-B, 30" HEADWALL TO INCLUDE CAST IN PLACE	LO		Ψ2,000.00	Ψ2,000.00	Ψ1,000.00	Ψ1,000.00	Ψ1,000.00	Ψ1,000.00
	CONCRETE SLAB W. ENERGY DISSIPATOR BLACKS PROP. HW2	EA	1 1	\$2,021.83	\$2,021.83	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,504.53	\$1,504.53
	GDOT STANDARD 1011-A, JUNCTION BOX PROP. JB 2.1	EA	1	\$5,239.76	\$5,239,76	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,813.94	\$2,813.94
	30" DIA. CORRIUGATED METAL PIPE	LF	107	\$52.52	\$5,619.64	\$90.00	\$9,630.00	\$84.37	\$9,027.59
02720.03	JOU DIA. CORRIUGATED WETAL FIFE	LF	107	\$52.52	\$5,019.04	\$90.00	\$9,030.00	Φ04.37	\$9,027.59
00700 04	DEMOVE AND DISDOSE OF EVICTING 20" CMD EDOM EV. ID 4.4 TO EV. LIM/4	LS		¢1 510 00	¢1 E10 00	¢2 500 00	£2 E00 00	£4.265.40	¢4 265 40
	REMOVE AND DISPOSE OF EXISTING 30" CMP FROM EX. JB 1.1 TO EX. HW1	SF	1 0.000	\$1,510.00	\$1,510.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$4,365.19 \$0.10	\$4,365.19 \$820.00
	GRASSING - BY HAND OR HYDROSEEDING	SF	8,200	\$0.25	\$2,050.00	\$0.35	\$2,870.00		
	SOD - LIMITS OF DISTURBANCE WITHIN YARDS (FRONT, SIDE, AND REAR)	SF	11,500	\$0.75	\$8,625.00	\$0.90	\$10,350.00	\$1.78	\$20,470.00
1	RECONSTRUCT EXISTING LANDSCAPING IF DISTURBED DUE TO		,	00 500 00	#0 F00 00	#00 000 00	****	04.070.05	04.070.05
02950.01	CONSTRUCTION	LS	1 1	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$4,973.25	\$4,973.25
	TOTAL BID FOR RIVERSTONE PARK STORMWATER IMPROVEMENTS (6317 &	6321 MARC	ELINA COURT)[\$111,791.50	l L	\$136,838.00	L	\$173,679.17
02227.01	ROCK REMOVAL	CY	50	\$70.00	\$3,500.00	\$70.00	\$3,500.00	\$70.00	\$3,500.00
02270.01	SILT FENCE - TYPE S TYPE SENSITIVE (PREVIOUSLY TYPE 'C')	LF	700	\$4.00	\$2,800.00	\$4.00	\$2,800.00	\$4.80	\$3,360.00
02270.02	CONSTRUCTION EXIT	EA	1	\$5,108.33	\$5,108.33	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,793.58	\$2,793.58
	GRAVEL DRIVEWAY REPAIR - RESTORE EXISTING GRAVEL DRIVE DISTURBED								
02523.01	DURING CONSTRUCTION	SF	2,500	\$1.14	\$2,850.00	\$1.25	\$3,125.00	\$8.92	\$22,300.00
02732.01	8" DIA. C900 PVC FORCEMAIN	LF	300	\$47.83	\$14,349.00	\$105.00	\$31,500.00	\$50.22	\$15,066.00
02732.02	ABANDON EXISTING 8" DIA. FORCEMAIN IN PLACE	LF	180	\$14.28	\$2,570.40	\$10.00	\$1,800.00	\$0.72	\$129.60
	ABANDON EXISTING 8" DIA. FORCEMAIN IN PLACE AND GROUT FILLED (ALL								
02732.03	ABANDONED PIPE IN GDOT R/W)	LF	80	\$11.54	\$923.20	\$60.00	\$4,800.00	\$47.98	\$3,838.40
	8" INSERTA VALVES	EA	2	\$8,921.69	\$17,843.38	\$7,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$23,196.31	\$46,392.62
	CONNECTION TO EXISTING " DIA. FORCEMAIN VIA CUT-IN W/8" 90-DEGREE								
02732.05	BEND	EA	2	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$3,115.49	\$6,230.98
	GRASSING	SF	4.500	\$0.25	\$1,125,00	\$0.40	\$1,800.00	\$0.10	\$450.00
	TOTAL BID FOR MULBERRY RIVER EROSION REPAIRS (SIT	E 1 - BE	TWEEN SR		\$59,069.31		\$72,325.00		\$104,061.18
	(=			,[*		**=	_	+ · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	MODIFY UPSTREAM CHANNEL TO PROVIDE SMOOTH TRANSITION INTO	T	Г				Т		
		LS	1 1	¢2 640 00	¢2 640 00	#11 EEE 00	¢44 EEE 00	\$30,369.11	#20 200 44
1 00000 04		l Lo	1	\$3,610.00	\$3,610.00	\$11,555.00	\$11,555.00	\$30,369.11	\$30,369.11
	ENTRANCE OF CULVERTS								
	BACKFILL OVER CULVERT AND NEW PIPE EXTENSIONS TO RE-ESTABLISH								
	BACKFILL OVER CULVERT AND NEW PIPE EXTENSIONS TO RE-ESTABLISH THE WALKING TRAIL AND SIDE SLOPES. SIDE SLOPES AT A MAXIMUM 2:1			044.705.05	04470555	044 050 05	644.050.5 -	045 474 0	4.5.
02200.02	BACKFILL OVER CULVERT AND NEW PIPE EXTENSIONS TO RE-ESTABLISH THE WALKING TRAIL AND SIDE SLOPES. SIDE SLOPES AT A MAXIMUM 2:1 DOWN TO TOP OF CULVERTS AND/OR CHANNEL INVERT	LS	1	\$14,735.00	\$14,735.00	\$11,350.00	\$11,350.00	\$15,474.91	\$15,474.91
02200.02 02227.01	BACKFILL OVER CULVERT AND NEW PIPE EXTENSIONS TO RE-ESTABLISH THE WALKING TRAIL AND SIDE SLOPES. SIDE SLOPES AT A MAXIMUM 2:1 DOWN TO TOP OF CULVERTS AND/OR CHANNEL INVERT ROCK REMOVAL	LS CY	50	\$70.00	\$3,500.00	\$70.00	\$3,500.00	\$70.00	\$3,500.00
02200.02 02227.01 02270.01	BACKFILL OVER CULVERT AND NEW PIPE EXTENSIONS TO RE-ESTABLISH THE WALKING TRAIL AND SIDE SLOPES. SIDE SLOPES AT A MAXIMUM 2:1 DOWN TO TOP OF CULVERTS AND/OR CHANNEL INVERT ROCK REMOVAL SILT FENCE - TYPE S TYPE SENSITIVE (PREVIOUSLY TYPE 'C')	LS CY LF	50 250	\$70.00 \$4.00	\$3,500.00 \$1,000.00	\$70.00 \$4.00	\$3,500.00 \$1,000.00	\$70.00 \$4.73	\$3,500.00 \$1,182.50
02200.02 02227.01 02270.01 02270.02	BACKFILL OVER CULVERT AND NEW PIPE EXTENSIONS TO RE-ESTABLISH THE WALKING TRAIL AND SIDE SLOPES. SIDE SLOPES AT A MAXIMUM 2:1 DOWN TO TOP OF CULVERTS AND/OR CHANNEL INVERT ROCK REMOVAL SILT FENCE - TYPE S TYPE SENSITIVE (PREVIOUSLY TYPE 'C') CONSTRUCTION EXIT	LS CY LF EA	50 250 1	\$70.00 \$4.00 \$5,108.33	\$3,500.00 \$1,000.00 \$5,108.33	\$70.00 \$4.00 \$1,000.00	\$3,500.00 \$1,000.00 \$1,000.00	\$70.00 \$4.73 \$2,793.58	\$3,500.00 \$1,182.50 \$2,793.58
02200.02 02227.01 02270.01 02270.02 02272.01	BACKFILL OVER CULVERT AND NEW PIPE EXTENSIONS TO RE-ESTABLISH THE WALKING TRAIL AND SIDE SLOPES. SIDE SLOPES AT A MAXIMUM 2:1 DOWN TO TOP OF CULVERTS AND/OR CHANNEL INVERT ROCK REMOVAL SILT FENCE - TYPE S TYPE SENSITIVE (PREVIOUSLY TYPE 'C') CONSTRUCTION EXIT RIP RAP	LS CY LF	50 250	\$70.00 \$4.00	\$3,500.00 \$1,000.00	\$70.00 \$4.00	\$3,500.00 \$1,000.00	\$70.00 \$4.73	\$3,500.00 \$1,182.50
02200.02 02227.01 02270.01 02270.02 02272.01	BACKFILL OVER CULVERT AND NEW PIPE EXTENSIONS TO RE-ESTABLISH THE WALKING TRAIL AND SIDE SLOPES. SIDE SLOPES AT A MAXIMUM 2:1 DOWN TO TOP OF CULVERTS AND/OR CHANNEL INVERT ROCK REMOVAL SILT FENCE - TYPE S TYPE SENSITIVE (PREVIOUSLY TYPE 'C') CONSTRUCTION EXIT RIP RAP EXCAVATE EXISTING 36" DIA. CMP CULVERTS, LOWER INVERTS AND RELAY	LS CY LF EA	50 250 1	\$70.00 \$4.00 \$5,108.33	\$3,500.00 \$1,000.00 \$5,108.33	\$70.00 \$4.00 \$1,000.00	\$3,500.00 \$1,000.00 \$1,000.00	\$70.00 \$4.73 \$2,793.58	\$3,500.00 \$1,182.50 \$2,793.58
02200.02 02227.01 02270.01 02270.02 02272.01	BACKFILL OVER CULVERT AND NEW PIPE EXTENSIONS TO RE-ESTABLISH THE WALKING TRAIL AND SIDE SLOPES. SIDE SLOPES AT A MAXIMUM 2:1 DOWN TO TOP OF CULVERTS AND/OR CHANNEL INVERT ROCK REMOVAL SILT FENCE - TYPE S TYPE SENSITIVE (PREVIOUSLY TYPE 'C') CONSTRUCTION EXIT RIP RAP EXCAVATE EXISTING 36" DIA. CMP CULVERTS, LOWER INVERTS AND RELAY PIPES SO PROPOSED PIPE EXTENSIONS WILL GO UNDER EXISTING SANITARY	LS CY LF EA SY	50 250 1	\$70.00 \$4.00 \$5,108.33 \$44.55	\$3,500.00 \$1,000.00 \$5,108.33 \$5,346.00	\$70.00 \$4.00 \$1,000.00 \$70.00	\$3,500.00 \$1,000.00 \$1,000.00 \$8,400.00	\$70.00 \$4.73 \$2,793.58 \$361.31	\$3,500.00 \$1,182.50 \$2,793.58 \$43,357.20
02200.02 02227.01 02270.01 02270.02 02272.01	BACKFILL OVER CULVERT AND NEW PIPE EXTENSIONS TO RE-ESTABLISH THE WALKING TRAIL AND SIDE SLOPES. SIDE SLOPES AT A MAXIMUM 2:1 DOWN TO TOP OF CULVERTS AND/OR CHANNEL INVERT ROCK REMOVAL SILT FENCE - TYPE S TYPE SENSITIVE (PREVIOUSLY TYPE 'C') CONSTRUCTION EXIT RIP RAP EXCAVATE EXISTING 36" DIA. CMP CULVERTS, LOWER INVERTS AND RELAY PIPES SO PROPOSED PIPE EXTENSIONS WILL GO UNDER EXISTING SANITARY SEWER PIPE	LS CY LF EA SY	50 250 1	\$70.00 \$4.00 \$5,108.33 \$44.55 \$6,770.00	\$3,500.00 \$1,000.00 \$5,108.33 \$5,346.00 \$6,770.00	\$70.00 \$4.00 \$1,000.00 \$70.00 \$28,555.00	\$3,500.00 \$1,000.00 \$1,000.00 \$8,400.00 \$28,555.00	\$70.00 \$4.73 \$2,793.58 \$361.31 \$17,623.02	\$3,500.00 \$1,182.50 \$2,793.58 \$43,357.20 \$17,623.02
02200.02 02227.01 02270.01 02270.02 02272.01	BACKFILL OVER CULVERT AND NEW PIPE EXTENSIONS TO RE-ESTABLISH THE WALKING TRAIL AND SIDE SLOPES. SIDE SLOPES AT A MAXIMUM 2:1 DOWN TO TOP OF CULVERTS AND/OR CHANNEL INVERT ROCK REMOVAL SILT FENCE - TYPE S TYPE SENSITIVE (PREVIOUSLY TYPE 'C') CONSTRUCTION EXIT RIP RAP EXCAVATE EXISTING 36" DIA. CMP CULVERTS, LOWER INVERTS AND RELAY PIPES SO PROPOSED PIPE EXTENSIONS WILL GO UNDER EXISTING SANITARY	LS CY LF EA SY	50 250 1 120	\$70.00 \$4.00 \$5,108.33 \$44.55	\$3,500.00 \$1,000.00 \$5,108.33 \$5,346.00	\$70.00 \$4.00 \$1,000.00 \$70.00	\$3,500.00 \$1,000.00 \$1,000.00 \$8,400.00 \$28,555.00 \$12,500.00	\$70.00 \$4.73 \$2,793.58 \$361.31	\$3,500.00 \$1,182.50 \$2,793.58 \$43,357.20
02200.02 02227.01 02270.01 02270.02 02272.01 02720.01 02720.02	BACKFILL OVER CULVERT AND NEW PIPE EXTENSIONS TO RE-ESTABLISH THE WALKING TRAIL AND SIDE SLOPES. SIDE SLOPES AT A MAXIMUM 2:1 DOWN TO TOP OF CULVERTS AND/OR CHANNEL INVERT ROCK REMOVAL SILT FENCE - TYPE S TYPE SENSITIVE (PREVIOUSLY TYPE 'C') CONSTRUCTION EXIT RIP RAP EXCAVATE EXISTING 36" DIA. CMP CULVERTS, LOWER INVERTS AND RELAY PIPES SO PROPOSED PIPE EXTENSIONS WILL GO UNDER EXISTING SANITARY SEWER PIPE	LS CY LF EA SY	50 250 1 120	\$70.00 \$4.00 \$5,108.33 \$44.55 \$6,770.00	\$3,500.00 \$1,000.00 \$5,108.33 \$5,346.00 \$6,770.00	\$70.00 \$4.00 \$1,000.00 \$70.00 \$28,555.00	\$3,500.00 \$1,000.00 \$1,000.00 \$8,400.00 \$28,555.00	\$70.00 \$4.73 \$2,793.58 \$361.31 \$17,623.02	\$3,500.00 \$1,182.50 \$2,793.58 \$43,357.20 \$17,623.02

TOTAL BASE BID FOR THE SANITARY SEWER EROSION REPAIRS AND RIVERSTONE PARK STORMWATER IMPROVEMENTS:

J&K UTILITIES, LLC	THE DICKERSON GROUP	HELIX GROUP
\$215,048.41	\$289,423.00	\$402,928.69

I hereby certify this to be a true and accurate tabulation of bids received by the Town of Braselton on August 18, 2020.

*INCORRECT TOTALS ARE IN BOLD AND ITALICS AND CORRECTED

Ken Peters, PE Engineering Management, Inc.